
1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 4 

1 5 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

DOCKET NO. 090538-TP 

COMPLAINT OF QWEST COMMUNICATIONS 
COMPANY, LLC AGAINST MCIMETRO ACCESS 
TRANSMISSION SERVICES (D/B/A VERIZON 
ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES); XO 
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.; TW 
TELECOM OF FLORIDA, L . P.; GRANITE 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC; COX FLORIDA 
TELCOM, L.P.; BROADWING COMMUNICATIONS, 
LLC; AND JOHN DOES 1 THROUGH 50 (CLECS 
WHOSE TRUE NAMES ARE CURRENTLY UNKNOWN) 
FOR RATE DISCRIMINATION IN CONNECTION 
WITH THE PROVISION OF INTRASTATE 
SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES IN ALLEGED 
VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 364.08 AND 
364.10, F.S . 

---------------------------------------/ 

PROC EEDINGS : COMMI SS I ON CONFE RENCE 
ITEM NO . 1 

AGENDA 

COMMISSIO
PARTICIPA

NERS 
TING: CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM 

COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR 
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE 
COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALBIS 
COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN 

DATE : Tuesday, February 8, 2011 

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahass ee, Florida 

Center 

REPORTED BY : JANE FAUROT, RPR 
Off i cial FPSC Reporter 
(850) 41 3 -6732 

.. 
, I' . 

',n Q d r [ ,.. II = 
FLORIDA PUBL IC SERVI CE COMMi s1 N 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

2 

1 


2 


3 


4 


6 


7 


8 


9 


11 


12 


13 


14 


16 


17 


18 


19 


21 


22 


23 


24 


PRO C E E DIN G S 

CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Let the record show that 

it is Tuesday, February the 8th, 2011, and it's 

about 9:35 a.m. We call this meeting to order. 

We have on our agenda only one bill that's 

going to be deferred, which is Item Number 1. 

* * * * * * * * 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 




3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

COUNTY OF LEON 

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter 
Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do 
hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard 
at the time and place herein stated. 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I 
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that 
the same has been transcribed under my direct 
supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a 
true transcription of my notes of said proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, 
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, 
nor am I a relative or employee of any 
attorney or counsel connected with the 
financially interested in the action. 

of the parties' 
action, nor am I 

DATED THIS 10th day of February, 2011. 

FPSC Hearings Reporter 
(850) 413-67 3 2 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



