1		BEFORE THE
2	FLORIDA	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	In the Matter c	f:
4		DOCKET NO. 090538-TP
5	~	EST COMMUNICATIONS
6	TRANSMISSION SE	AINST MCIMETRO ACCESS RVICES (D/B/A VERIZON
7	COMMUNICATIONS	SION SERVICES); XO SERVICES, INC.; TW
8	TELECOMMUNICATI	IDA, L.P.; GRANITE ONS, LLC; COX FLORIDA
9	LLC; AND JOHN D	ROADWING COMMUNICATIONS,
10	FOR RATE DISCRI	S ARE CURRENTLY UNKNOWN) MINATION IN CONNECTION
11	SWITCHED ACCESS	ION OF INTRASTATE SERVICES IN ALLEGED CTIONS 364.08 AND
12	364.10, F.S.	CITONS 364.08 AND
13		/
14		
15	PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 1
16	COMMISSIONERS	
17	PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
18		COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALBIS
19		COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN
20	DATE:	Tuesday, February 8, 2011
21	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148
22		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida
23	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR
24		Official FPSC Reporter (850) 413-6732
25		FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CLEEN

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Let the record show that
3	it is Tuesday, February the 8th, 2011, and it's
4	about 9:35 a.m. We call this meeting to order.
5	We have on our agenda only one bill that's
6	going to be deferred, which is Item Number 1.
7	* * * * * *
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1		
2	STATE OF FLORIDA )	
3	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER	
4	COUNTY OF LEON )	
5		
6	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.	
7		
8	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that	
9	the same has been transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a	
10	true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.	
11	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action.	
12		
13		
14	DATED THIS 10th day of February, 2011.	
15		
16	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Hearings Reporter (850) 413-6732	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	PLANTON DUDITA ADDUTAD ADMUTATON	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	